Delgahawatta Land
-Plan No: 597

Comparison
Method   of
valuation

31-Mar-22 Estimated price per
perch
2022 -LKR 60,000/-
(Land Extent - 103.95
perches)

Positively
correlated
sensitivity

 3,639,000  3,639,000

Hunugulawatta
Property  Plan
No.3671

Comparison
Method   of
valuation

31-Mar-22 Estimated price per
perch
2022 -LKR 450,000/-
(Land Extent - 21.50
perches)

Positively
correlated
sensitivity

 -   15,000,000

Bogahawatta
Property - (Lot
No. 3)

Comparison
Method   of
valuation

31-Mar-22 Estimated price per
perch
2022 -LKR 315,000/-
(Land Extent - 10
perches)

Positively
correlated
sensitivity

 -   4,500,000

18.4 The table below presents the sensitivity of the valuation to changes in the most significant assumptions underlying the valuation of
investment property of the year ended 31 March 2023.

 The sensitivity of the investment property valuation is the effect of the assumed changes in land price per perch and cost of
construction per square feet (while other variables are held constant) on the profit or loss for the year and carrying value of
investment property as at 31 March 2023.

Increase/(Decrease)

2023 2022

Value of the
land

Cost of construction
per square

feet

Fair value gain/
(loss) on

Investment
property

Value of the
land

Cost of construction
per square

feet

Fair value gain/
(loss) on

Investment
property

LKR LKR

5% 5%  57,552,160 5% 5%  71,589,283

-5% -5%  (57,552,160) -5% -5%  (71,589,283)

 ACCOUNTING POLICY
 Investment properties are measured initially at cost, including transaction costs. The carrying amounts includes the cost of replacing

part of an existing investment property at the time that cost is incurred if the recognition criteria are met; and exclude the costs of
day to day servicing of an investment property.

 Subsequent to initial recognition, investment properties are stated at fair value, which reflects market conditions at the reporting
date. Gains or losses arising from changes in the fair values of investment properties are included in the Statement of profit or loss in